house, at Hereford, in the county of Hereford, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 16th day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the city of Bristol, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 18th day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Bath, in the county of Somerset, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 13th day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Lincoln, in the county of Lincoln, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 15th day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Nottingham, in the county of Nottingham, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 15th day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the town of Nortingham, in the county of the same town, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 17th day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Derby, in the county of Derby, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 13th day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Carlisle, in the county of Cumberland, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 14th day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Appleby, in the county of Westmorland, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 16th day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Lancaster, in the county of Lancaster, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 20th day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Wells, in the county of Somerset, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 22d day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Exeter, in the county of Devon, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 22d day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the foremon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the city of Exeter, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 20th day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Leicester, in the county of Leicester, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 22d day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the city of Lichfield, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 23d day of November 1837, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-